SH \$115.00 16500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		05/04/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCITOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	2251 CORPORATE PARK DR.
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	ENNOVEX SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2251 CORPORATE PARK DR
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1650040	I SCITOR CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1648751	SCITOR
Registration Number:	1719190	SCITOR
Registration Number:	3364496	ENNOVEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Deidrie.Alex.Stone@aporter.com, elisabeth.richards@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Deidrie Alex Stone
Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Arnold & Porter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-4690

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0759

900323614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0027530.00004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deidrie Alex Stone		
SIGNATURE:	/Deidrie Alex Stone/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Scitor Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed Version)#page1.tif			
and the Color Devett Trademont Delegas (Event and Version) the profit			

source=Scitor Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=Scitor Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed Version)#page2.tif source=Scitor Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed Version)#page3.tif source=Scitor Payoff - Trademark Release (Executed Version)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0760

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 4, 2015 ("Effective Date") from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2011 (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") to SCITOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and ENNOVEX SOLUTIONS, INC.¹, a Virginia corporation (together with the Borrower, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to that certain Security Agreement of even date with the Credit Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgors pledged and granted to Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2011 at Reel 4482, Frame 0594.

NOW, THEREFORE, without recourse and without representation and warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all interests (including any collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien or security interest) it has against the Trademark Collateral, all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to such Trademark Collateral. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in any Intellectual Property or any other asset of the Pledgors other than the Trademark Collateral set forth in Schedule A hereto, all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Pledgors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release or to reflect of public record the consummation of the termination and release contemplated by this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

* * * * *

_

¹ Entity has been dissolved and Scitor Corporation is its successor in interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and the Pledgors have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., As Collateral Agent

By: Freitheele

Name: Robert P. Kellas

Title: Executive Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0762 Accepted and Agreed:

SCITOR CORPORATION,

As Borrowse and as successor in interest to Ennovex Solutions, Inc.

By: MAMMAN

Name: Robert Kosinski

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0763

Schedule A

<u>U.S. Trademarks</u>

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Scitor Corporation	1,650,040	I SCITOR CORPORATION AND DESIGN
Scitor Corporation	1,648,751	SCITOR
Scitor Corporation	1,719,190	SCITOR
Ennovex Solutions, Inc.	3,364,496	ENNOVEX

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0764